Group of approximately HK$ 0.2474 per Share as at 31 March 2007.

In the event that the Convertible Note is converted in full at the Conversion Price of HK$1.08 per

Conversion Share (subject to adjustments), a total of 125 million Conversion Shares will be issued,

representing approximately 4.85% of the existing issued share capital of the Company as at the date

of this announcement and approximately 4.62% of the issued share capital of the Company as

enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares. The allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares

will be approved by the independent Shareholders at the EGM.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately

after Completion assuming full conversion of the Convertible Note and there is no change in the

issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement are set out as follows:

Immediately after Completion
As at the date of and assuming full conversion

this announcement of the Convertible Note
Approximate Approximate

% of issued % of issued
share capital share capital

No. of Shares of the Company No. of Shares of the Company

Allied Luck Trading

Limited (Note 1) 497,232,000 19.28 497,232,000 18.39

Ace Solomon Investments

Limited (Note 2) 338,888,343 13.14 338,888,343 12.53

Goldbond Capital

Investment Holdings

Limited (Note 3) 193,798,449 7.51 193,798,449 7.17

Yong Hua – – 125,000,000 4.62

Directors 171,001,300 6.63 171,001,300 6.32

Public 1,378,042,751 53.44 1,378,042,751 50.97

Total 2,578,962,843 100.00 2,703,962,843 100.00

Notes:

1. Allied Luck Trading Limited is owned as to 50% by Mr. Wong Yu Lung, Charles (“Mr. Wong”), an executive

Director, and as to 50% by Mrs. Wong Fang Pik Chun, the spouse of Mr. Wong.

2. Ace Solomon Investments Limited is owned as to 89% by Mr. Kee Wah Sze (“Mr. Kee”), an executive

Director, and as to 11% by Mr. Wong.

3. Goldbond Capital Investment Holdings Limited is indirectly owned as to 90% by Mr. Kee and as to 10% by Mr.

Wong.

8

INFORMATION ON THE RONGZHONG GROUP

The Rongzhong Group is principally engaged in the loan guarantee, pawnshop and credit cards

businesses and currently has employed about 600 employees in the PRC.